

No. 20-

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

BURGOYNE, LLC,

Petitioner,

v.

CHICAGO TERMINAL RAILROAD COMPANY, AN ILLINOIS
CORPORATION, AND IOWA PACIFIC HOLDINGS, LLC,
AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

Respondents,

THE CITY OF CHICAGO, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION,

Intervenor.

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE SUPREME COURT OF ILLINOIS

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

GEORGE S. BELLAS

Counsel of Record

JILLIAN TATTERSALL

MISTY J. CYGAN

BELLAS & WACHOWSKI

15 North Northwest Highway

Park Ridge, Illinois 60068

(847) 823-9030

george@bellas-wachowski.com

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	ii
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING AND RELATED CASES.....	iii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	v
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	vi
OPINIONS BELOW.....	1
JURISDICTION	1
RELEVANT CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS.....	1
INTRODUCTION.....	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	3
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT	7
I. The Decision of the Illinois Courts Directly Conflicts with the Decision of the Alabama Courts	7
A. The reasoning and conclusions of the Illinois courts and Alabama courts are irreconcilable	8
B. The Decisions of the Illinois courts and Alabama courts are both supported by precedent, suggesting a pre-existing split	9
II. This Court Should Address The Underlying Question Whether Congress Actually Authorized The Surface Transportation Board To Oversee A Broad, Costly Program Of Trails Act Takings.....	13
CONCLUSION	15

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases:	
<i>Allegheny Valley R.R. Co.</i> , S.T.B. Dkt. No. FD 35388 (Apr. 25, 2011)	11
<i>Burgoyne, LLC v. Chi. Terminal R.R. Co.</i> , 2020 IL App (1st) 190098 (Ill. App. 2020)	1
<i>Caldwell v. United States</i> , 391 F.3d 1226 (Fed. Cir. 2004)	13
<i>Dana R. Hodges Trust v. United States</i> , 111 Fed. Cl. 452 (2013).....	13
<i>Ingredion Inc.</i> , S.T.B. Dkt. No. FD 36014 (Sept. 30, 2016)	11
<i>Knick v. Twp. of Scott, Pennsylvania</i> , 139 S. Ct. 2162 (2019)	15
<i>Lawson v. State</i> , 730 P.2d 1308 (Wash. 1986).....	12
<i>Marvin M. Brandt Revocable Trust v. United States</i> , 572 U.S. 93 (2014)	10
<i>Monroe County Comm’n v. A.A. Nettles, Sr. Properties Ltd.</i> , 288 So. 3d 452 (Ala. 2019).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Nat’l Wildlife Fed’n, v. ICC</i> , 850 F.2d 694 (D.C. Dir. 1988)	13, 14
<i>Preseault v. ICC</i> , 494 U.S. 1 (1990)	10, 13, 14
<i>Preseault v. United States</i> , 100 F.3d 1525 (Fed. Cir. 1996)	12
<i>Ruckelshaus v. Monsanto Co.</i> , 467 U.S. 986 (1984)	10
<i>Tatum v. Green</i> , 535 So. 2d 87 (Ala. 1988).....	11
<i>Toews v. United States</i> , 376 F.3d 1371 (Fed. Cir. 2004)	12
<i>Webb’s Fabu-lous Pharmacies, Inc. v. Beckwith</i> , 449 U.S. 155 (1980)	10

Statutes and Other Authorities:

16 U.S.C. § 1241 2

16 U.S.C. § 1246(g) 14

16 U.S.C. § 1247(d) 1, 11

16 U.S.C. § 1249..... 14

16 U.S.C. § 1249(a)(1) 14

28 U.S.C. § 1257(a) 1

49 U.S.C. § 10101 2

49 U.S.C. § 10501(b) 1, 11

49 U.S.C. § 10501(b)(2) 11

49 U.S.C. § 10903(a) 11
